Mandy Schroeder Information & Communications Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025 E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact: Brian Nelsen, Principal Ashwaubenon High School 920-492-2955, ext.5334 bnelsen@ashwaubenonk12.org

Ashwaubenon's Celeste Weidemann Receives \$10,000 Herb Kohl Educational Foundation 2019 Initiative Scholarship

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – April 4, 2019</u> – A \$10,000 Herb Kohl Educational Foundation 2019 Initiative Scholarship was presented to Celeste Weidemann, an Ashwaubenon High School senior, at a recognition luncheon hosted by Herb Kohl, Wisconsin philanthropist and businessman.

The Herb Kohl Scholarship recognizes students who have demonstrated a high level of motivation, have shown strong promise for achieving success in college and beyond. The Herb Kohl Educational Foundation has been recognizing educational excellence since 1990 by annually awarding scholarships to 200 graduating high school students throughout Wisconsin. Since it was established in 1990, the Herb Kohl Educational Foundation has awarded \$17.8 million to Wisconsin students, teachers, principals and schools.

For more information, contact Brian Nelsen, Ashwaubenon High School Principal, at 920-492-2955, extension 5334 or bnelsen@ashwaubenonk12.org.

Photo Attached: Celeste Weidemann Kohl Scholarship Picture.jpg Caption: Celeste Weidemann with Herb Kohl

[End of media release]

Ashwaubenon School District 1055 Griffiths Lane Ashwaubenon, WI 54304 P. 920.492.2900 F. 920.492.2911 www.ashwaubenon.kl2.wi.us